UNOFFICIAL COFHHIIm

Doc#: 0705416006 Fee: $28.50
Eugene "Gene" Moore AHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/23/2007 09:54 AM Pg: 1 0of 3

This document was prepared by:
Li Bank for Savin

7111 West Foster Avenue
Chicago, IL 60656-1988

Y. Barbias

— Space Above This Line For Recording Data
Loan Number 10619410751

).0AN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Niodilication™), is effective January 3, 2007, between JOHN E DONAHUE

and DIANE M. DONAHUE, Husband and Wife (“ Borrower”) and Liberty Bank for Savings (“Lender”), and

amends and supplements (1) the Note made ¢y vhe Borrower, dated June 7, 2002, in the principal sum of U. S.

- $415,800.00 and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trus; o Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”), recorded on
June 21, 2002, as Document No. 0020693504 in Cook: County, Illinois. The Security Instrument, which was entered
into as security for the performance of the Note, encunbere the real and personal property described in the Security

- Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Pieperty”), which is located in Cook County at 2017 Des
Plaines Ave., Park Ridge, Illinois 60068-3711. That real propeityis described as follows:

- Lot 11 in Block 1 in Feurborn and Klode’s Kenilworth Woods Subdivisioz of Lot 5 in S. Greenbaurm’s Subdivision
of that part of the West ! of the North East % of Section 34, Township 4( Morth, Range 12, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, lying North of the Road except the West 4.50 Chains of the Morth 13 Chains thereof in Cook
County, Illinois..

PIN # 09-34-206-002

The parties herein for mutual consideration agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Moedification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument for one or more of
the following reasons. The Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace
any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

Loan modification Agreement [LOANMOD1.DOC] did. 10/96 vers. 1.3- page lof 3

75
Si
AL

0 /1,.-?1,}




UNOFFICIAL COPY

~ X To modify and convert said Fixed Rate Note and Mortgage to a Balloon Rate Note and Mortgage.
_ X Toadjusttse current interest rate from 6.750% 1 5.873%

X __'To adjust the poacival and interest payment from $2.678.01 {0 $2 464,52 effective with the Jannary i, 2007
due date

X To modify the maturity Gat: of July 1, 2032 and impose a balloon matunity date 1o December §, 2023,

'WHEREAS, the parties desire o restate the wwcdified terms of said loan so that there be ne misunderstanding:

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum ¢f $10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, Borrower and
Lender agree as foliows:

That as of the date of the Modification, the unpaid prin‘ipal balance of indebtedness 1 $390,996.97, aH of which
borrower promuises to pay with interest at 5.875% per annuw urtil paid in full and that the same shall be pavable in
monthly installments of $2,464.52 beginning on the first day of Tanuary 1, 2007 to be applied as provided ip the
Nete and Mortgage identified above, plus a sum estimated to be svngient fo discharge tax and insurance obligations
{which estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary}. Such monibly ‘nstallments shall continue until the entire
indebtedness evidenced by the Note is fully paid, except that any remating indebtedness, if not sooner paid, shall be
due and pavable o  December 1, 2021,

Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower wall tozaply with all of the covenants.
agreements, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including withisci Yimitation, the Borrower’s
covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments. oscrow items, impounds,
and al! other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrurpent.

Nothing wn this Modification shall be understood to be a satisfaction or release m whole or w pars of v biote and
Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification, the Note and Security instrument
will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and I.ender will be bound by, and somply with, all of the
terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

{.0an modification Agreement {LOANMOD DOC) dtd. 10/96 verz {3« page & of

¢ Jo z :abed s009L+50.40



0705416006 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LIBERTY BANK FOR SAVING

o \\

Valentina Barbias, Vice President

January 3, 2007

Attest: /—/—Zc-’ao% e '
‘Bernice Wawrzyniec, ASsi€tant Secretary

BORROWER:

Date: \"3"‘91—1

Subscnbed and sworn to befoyc me th13 -:} L day of A/t AHR2Y 2007,

; " OFFICIAL SEAL :
e ARIA A. BUJAK
2/ (E)7 9 /._ &4 § NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

/ Lhi couwssiou EXPIRES 472011 §
Notary Pubhc

CONSENT TO LOAN MODI ICATION

The undersigned endorser or endorsers, guarantor or guarantors, or other scar adary obligor or obligors, including an
original unreleased borrower or borrowers, hereby consent to the foregoing Ldai Modification Agreement.

R /’ P
é - w;%: Date:  \~ 3 -0 ‘7

‘‘‘‘ J@HNE DONAHUE .

DIANA M DONAHU'.E

Mail recorded document to:

Liberty Bank for Savings
7111 West Foster Avenue

Chicago, IL 60656-1988

Attention: V, Barbias
. el

Loan modification Agreement [LOANMOD!.DOC] dtd. 10/96 vers. 1.3- page 3 of 3




